## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 313**, on page 2, in line 9, after "abortions" by inserting a comma; in line 11, by striking the period and inserting ": Provided however, that"; also in line 11, by striking "act" and inserting "subsection"; in line 12, by striking "their" and inserting "such physician's";

On page 13, in line 2, by striking all after "received"; in line 3, by striking all before "available";

On page 15, in line 34, by striking "abortion services,";

On page 17, in line 13, by striking "abortion services,"

		Г	District	